 SAM E70/S70/V70/V71 Family
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M7 MCUs with FPU, Audio and
Graphics Interfaces, High-Speed USB, Ethernet, and
Advanced Analog
Features
Core
• Arm® Cortex®-M7 running at up to 300 MHz
• 16 Kbytes of I-Cache and 16 Kbytes of D-Cache with Error Code Correction (ECC)

Configuration Summary
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001527E-page 15
2. Ordering Information
ATSAM V71 Q  21 B - AAB
Product Family
J = 64 pins
N = 100 pins
Q = 144 pins
                                  T = Tape and Reel
                    N = Industrial (-40 - +105°C)
                    B = Grade 2 (-40 - +105°C)
A = LQFP
AA = LQFP (1)
C = LFBGA/TFBGA
CF = UFBGA/VFBGA
M = QFN
+ Ethernet + 2x CAN-FD + Media LB
A = Revision A, legacy version
B = Revision B, current variant
V70 = Cortex-M7 + Advanced Feature Set
+1 or 2x CAN-FD + Media LB
E70 = Cortex-M7 + Advanced Feature Set
+ Ethernet + 2x CAN-FD
Product Series
Flash Memory Density Device Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier (If Applicable)
Temperature Operating Range
Package Type
21 = 2048 KB
20 = 1024 KB
19 = 512 KB
S70 = Cortex-M7 + Advanced Feature Set
V71 = Cortex-M7 + Advanced Feature Set
SAM = SMART ARM Microcontroller
Note:
1. LQFP package type for Grade 2 variants.
 SAM E70/S70/V70/V71 Family
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001527E-page 16